qg2_1. (You personally) What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 659 321 338 213 179 267 424 235
Weighted 659 324 335 215 168 276 501 158
100 44 56 26 30 44 82 18
Very high threat 15% 14% 17% 12% 18% 16% 16% 11%
161 87 74 52 45 64 133 28
High threat 24% 27% 22% 24% 27% 23% 27% 18%
o
246 116 130 74 63 109 179 68
|Moderate threat 37% 36% 39% 34% 37% 40% 36% 43%
99 46 53 41 13 45 72 27
Low threat 15% 14% 16% 19% 8% 16% 14% 17%
D D
40 23 17 17 11 12 27 14
Very low threat 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 9%
13 7 5 5 6 2 8 4
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
E
261 131 130 78 75 107 216 45
T2B - High threat 40% 41% 39% 36% 45% 39% 43% 29%
o
385 185 201 132 87 167 277 108
B3B - Low threat 58% 57% 60% 61% 52% 60% 55% 68%
N

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q2_4. (Your country) What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following?

Gender

Female

Under 35

Age

35t0 49

50 to 74

Employment Status

Total
Employed

Non
Employed

Base: All respondents 659 321 338 213 179 267 424 235
Weighted 659 324 335 215 168 276 501 158
226 102 124 65 76 86 171 55
Very high threat 34% 32% 37% 30% 45% 31% 34% 35%
CE
249 120 129 83 54 112 192 57
High threat 38% 37% 39% 39% 32% 41% 38% 36%
143 78 64 44 30 69 105 38
|Moderate threat 22% 24% 19% 20% 18% 25% 21% 24%
28 15 13 15 4 9 24 4
Low threat 4% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3%
5 5 0 4 1 0 5 0
Very low threat 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% -
B E
9 3 6 5 3 1 4 5
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0 1% 3%
N
475 222 253 148 129 197 363 112
T2B - High threat 2% 68% 75% 69% 7% 2% 2% 1%
176 99 77 63 35 78 134 42
B3B - Low threat 27% 31% 23% 29% 21% 28% 27% 26%
B

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g2_5. (The world) What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following?

Gender Age

Employment Status

Total Non

Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

Base: All respondents 659 321 338 213 179 267 424 235
Weighted 659 324 335 215 168 276 501 158
314 134 180 92 94 128 232 82
Very high threat 48% 41% 54% 43% 56% 46% 46% 52%
A C
223 112 112 73 53 98 178 45
High threat 34% 35% 33% 34% 32% 35% 36% 28%
96 59 37 37 16 43 71 26
|Moderate threat 15% 18% 11% 17% 10% 16% 14% 16%
B D
15 13 3 7 2 7 13 2
Low threat 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
B
5 4 1 4 1 0 5 0
Very low threat 1% 1% 0 2% 1% - 1% -
E
6 3 3 3 2 0 2 3
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0 2%
N
537 246 291 164 147 226 410 127
T2B - High threat 82% 76% 87% 76% 87% 82% 82% 80%
A C
116 75 41 48 19 50 88 28
B3B - Low threat 18% 23% 12% 22% 11% 18% 18% 18%
B 5]

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q2_6. (Your job or business) What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
A B C D E N o
Base: All respondents 424 217 207 146 145 133 424 0
Weighted 501 254 247 175 150 175 501 **
121 51 70 40 45 36 121 0
Very high threat 24% 20% 28% 23% 30% 21% 24% -
A
117 63 54 40 33 44 117 0
High threat 23% 25% 22% 23% 22% 25% 23% -
140 79 61 54 35 51 140 0
|Moderate threat 28% 31% 25% 31% 23% 29% 28% -
72 36 36 25 24 23 72 0
Low threat 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% -
34 19 16 11 8 15 34 0
Very low threat 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% -
16 7 9 5 5 6 16 0
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% -
238 114 124 80 78 80 238 0
T2B - High threat 48% 45% 50% 46% 52% 46% 48% -
247 133 113 90 67 89 247 0
B3B - Low threat 49% 52% 46% 51% 45% 51% 49% -

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g5_6. (The coronavirus or COVID-19 will have a financial impact on me and my family.) Do you agree or disagree with the following (is that strongly or somewhat?):

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

A B C D E N (¢]

Base: All respondents 659 321 338 213 179 267 424 235

Weighted 659 324 335 215 168 276 501 158
176 88 88 61 53 62 146 30

Strongly agree 27% 27% 26% 28% 32% 23% 29% 19%

E o

286 144 142 97 73 117 221 65

Somewhat agree 43% 44% 42% 45% 43% 42% 44% 41%
104 48 56 32 26 46 77 27

Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 17% 15% 17%
42 20 22 13 8 20 27 15

Strongly disagree 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 9%
51 23 27 12 8 31 30 21

Don't know 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 1% 6% 13%
CD N

Summary

463 232 230 157 126 179 367 95

T2B - Agree 70% 2% 69% 73% 75% 65% 73% 60%

E o

146 68 78 46 34 66 104 41

B2B - Disagree 22% 21% 23% 21% 20% 24% 21% 26%

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q9d_2. (I will be able to pay my bills) Thinking one month from now, how concerned are you about each of the following?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 659 321 338 213 179 267 424 235
Weighted 659 324 335 215 168 276 501 158
53 27 25 19 20 14 45 8
Extremely concerned 8% 8% 7% 9% 12% 5% 9% 5%
E
95 44 51 50 28 17 84 11
Very concerned 14% 14% 15% 23% 17% 6% 17% 7%
E E o
229 110 119 76 62 90 178 51
Somewhat concerned 35% 34% 35% 35% 37% 33% 35% 33%
282 142 141 70 58 155 194 88
Not concerned at all 43% 44% 42% 32% 34% 56% 39% 56%
CD N
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(DKk/Ns) - - - - - - - -
148 72 76 69 48 31 129 19
T2B - Concerned 22% 22% 23% 32% 28% 1% 26% 12%
E E o
511 252 260 146 120 245 372 140
B2B - Not Concerned 78% 78% 7% 68% 2% 89% 74% 88%
(15} N

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Table of contents



qg11cnew, If you were infected by coronavirus or Covid-19, how seriously do you think it would affect your health?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

Base: All respondents 659 321 338 213 179 267 424 235
Weighted 659 324 335 215 168 276 501 158
58 30 28 30 12 16 49 10

Not at all seriously 9% 9% 8% 14% 7% 6% 10% 6%

DE

197 76 121 63 57 77 151 46

Somewhat seriously 30% 24% 36% 29% 34% 28% 30% 29%

A

178 90 88 55 44 80 141 37

Very seriously 27% 28% 26% 25% 26% 29% 28% 24%
139 75 64 38 31 71 100 39

Extremely seriously 21% 23% 19% 17% 18% 26% 20% 25%

C

86 52 34 30 24 32 60 26

Don't know / no response 13% 16% 10% 14% 14% 12% 12% 16%

B

255 106 149 93 69 93 200 56

Not at all/Somewhat seriously 39% 33% 44% 43% 41% 34% 40% 35%

A E

318 166 152 92 75 151 241 77

Extremely/Very seriously 48% 51% 45% 43% 44% 55% 48% 49%

wu

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q13new_5. (Someone close to me will be infected by the virus) How likely or unlikely do you think each of the following are to occur as a result of the Coronavirus or COVID-19?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 659 321 338 213 179 267 424 235
Weighted 659 324 335 215 168 276 501 158
114 50 65 33 36 45 98 17
Very likely 17% 15% 19% 15% 22% 16% 20% 11%
o
249 119 131 84 69 97 195 54
Somewhat likely 38% 37% 39% 39% 41% 35% 39% 34%
166 82 84 51 40 76 122 44
Neither likely nor unlikely 25% 25% 25% 23% 24% 28% 24% 28%
36 22 14 16 7 12 28 7
Somewhat unlikely 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5%
23 15 8 10 3 10 14 9
Very unlikely 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6%
71 36 34 22 14 35 44 27
Donat know 11% 11% 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 17%
N
364 168 195 117 105 142 293 70
T2B - Likely 55% 52% 58% 54% 62% 51% 59% 45%
E o
59 38 21 26 10 23 42 16
B3B - Unlikely 9% 12% 6% 12% 6% 8% 8% 10%
B v

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q30. Are you currently taking any of the following measures to avoid the spread of Coronavirus or Covid-19?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 500 244 256 166 134 200 319 181
Weighted 500 248 252 169 126 206 379 121
156 78 78 59 44 53 151 5
Working from home? 31% 31% 31% 35% 35% 26% 40% 4%
o
Avoidi tial  bublic & i 318 144 175 92 85 141 241 77
voiding non-essential use of public transport? 64% 58% 69% 54% 68% 69% 64% 64%
A C o]
348 157 191 96 91 162 261 87
Avoiding non-essential travel journeys? 70% 63% 76% 57% 2% 79% 69% 2%
A o] o]
Avoidin therings with friends and family? 358 158 200 94 o1 174 266 92
oicing gatnerings ends and famiy 72% 64% 79% 55% 72% 84% 70% 76%
A o] CD
Trying to maintain a 2 metre distance from other people 393 187 207 111 102 181 295 98
when out and about? 79% 75% 82% 66% 81% 88% 78% 81%
o] o]
Only leaving your home for essential trips (to buy food 365 171 194 102 96 168 276 89
and medicine)? 73% 69% 7% 60% 76% 82% 73% 74%
o] o]
prodngconiac sty o aberstie pecle s | g | e | owm o m o w | om0 w
9 60% 55% 65% 49% 66% 65% 61% 58%
A o] o]
80 37 43 40 11 29 52 28
Not leaving your home at all 16% 15% 17% 24% 9% 14% 14% 23%
DE N
20 9 11 13 4 3 11 9
None of the above 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 1% 3% 7%
E N

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q10new. Have you taken any personal actions to protect yourself from the Coronavirus or COVID-19?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 659 321 338 213 179 267 424 235
Weighted 659 324 335 215 168 276 501 158
109 63 46 45 36 28 93 16
Wearing a face mask 17% 20% 14% 21% 22% 10% 19% 10%
E E o
563 259 305 169 147 247 428 136
Washing hands more often 85% 80% 91% 79% 88% 89% 85% 86%
A C C
287 117 170 86 81 120 210 77
Using more disinfectants 44% 36% 51% 40% 48% 44% 42% 49%
A
332 149 184 105 97 130 270 63
Using hand sanitizer through the day 50% 46% 55% 49% 58% 47% 54% 40%
A E o
197 87 110 75 53 69 148 49
Stocking up on food 30% 27% 33% 35% 32% 25% 29% 31%
E
Stocki dav o day h hold product 180 72 108 56 49 75 133 47
ocking up on day fo day household products 27% 22% 32% 26% 29% 27% 27% 30%
A
545 249 296 161 138 246 407 138
Avoiding close contact with others 83% 7% 88% 75% 82% 89% 81% 87%
A o]
389 164 225 110 100 179 284 105
Avoiding public toilets/bathrooms 59% 51% 67% 51% 60% 65% 57% 66%
A C N
514 233 281 142 133 240 382 133
Avoiding crowded places 78% 2% 84% 66% 79% 87% 76% 84%
A C CD N
11 7 3 4 4 3 7 4
None of the Above 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other[SPECIFY] - - - - - - - -

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q3_7. (National health organisations in [INSERT COUNTRY]) How good or poor a job are each of the following doing to contain the spread of the virus?

Age Employment Status
Total Non
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
A B C D E N [¢}
Base: All respondents 659 321 338 213 179 267 424 235
Weighted 659 324 335 215 168 276 501 158
238 114 124 59 65 114 182 56
Very good job 36% 35% 37% 27% 39% 41% 36% 36%
o] o]
325 160 165 114 76 135 246 79
Good job 49% 49% 49% 53% 45% 49% 49% 50%
38 24 14 20 9 10 35 3
Poor job 6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7% 2%
E o
10 4 6 2 5 3 8 2
Very poor job 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
48 22 26 21 13 14 31 17
Don't know 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 6% 1%
N
563 273 289 173 141 249 427 135
T2B - Good job 85% 84% 86% 80% 84% 90% 85% 86%
o]
48 28 20 21 14 13 42 6
B2B - Poor job 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 5% 8% 4%
E v

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q3_14. (The Scottish Government) How good or poor a job are each of the following doing to contain the spread of the virus?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

A B C D E N (¢]

Base: All respondents 500 244 256 166 134 200 319 181
Weighted 500 248 252 169 126 206 379 121
140 72 68 a7 36 57 14 25

Very good job 28% 29% 27% 28% 28% 28% 30% 21%

o

261 121 140 90 62 109 192 69

Good job 52% 49% 56% 53% 49% 53% 51% 57%
58 33 24 15 17 25 47 11

Poor job 12% 13% 10% 9% 13% 12% 12% 9%
17 11 6 5 4 9 13 4

Very poor job 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
25 11 14 11 8 6 13 12

Don't know 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 4% 10%
N

401 192 208 137 97 166 306 94

T2B - Good job 80% 78% 83% 81% 7% 81% 81% 78%
75 45 30 20 20 34 60 15

B2B - Poor job 15% 18% 12% 12% 16% 17% 16% 12%

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g3_12. (The UK Government) How good or poor a job are each of the following doing to contain the spread of the virus?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
A B C D E N (¢]
Base: All respondents 500 244 256 166 134 200 319 181
Weighted 500 248 252 169 126 206 379 121
80 42 38 28 22 30 63 16
Very good job 16% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% 17% 14%
190 94 96 66 53 71 141 49
Good job 38% 38% 38% 39% 42% 35% 37% 41%
133 62 72 41 26 66 105 28
Poor job 27% 25% 28% 24% 21% 32% 28% 23%
D
72 40 31 19 19 34 54 18
Very poor job 14% 16% 12% 11% 15% 17% 14% 15%
26 11 15 14 6 5 16 9
Don't know 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 4% 8%
E
270 136 134 94 74 101 204 66
T2B - Good job 54% 55% 53% 56% 59% 49% 54% 54%
205 102 103 61 45 99 159 46
B2B - Poor job 41% 41% 41% 36% 36% 48% 42% 38%
wu

small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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